

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Between

Claimant and Respondent

Mr A Yasin STR48 Limited t/a

Antipodea Restaurant

HELD AT LONDON SOUTH by CVP

ON 17 November 2023

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE TRUSCOTT KC

<u>JUDGMENT</u>

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that the claimant is entitled to an award of £580 net against the respondent in respect of unpaid wages.

REASONS

- The Tribunal identified that the Antipodea Restaurant was not a legal entity and was informed that the claimant had applied to amend the claim so as to run against STR 48 Limited. The Tribunal granted the application.
- The claimant was employed by the respondent from 22 December 2022 until 20 February 2023.He was not paid his wages. He produced documents supporting his claim.
- 3 The respondent did not return an ET3.
- 2 The claimant is entitled to wages for the period of his employment. The sum awarded is £580 net.

I D Truscott KC	Employment Judge

Date: 17 November 2023 SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

17 January 2024

AND ENTERED IN THE REGISTER

For The Tribunal Office